



SUSTAINABLE CLEVELAND 2019 COUNCIL

Type of Entity: Advisory Council appointed by and reporting to the Mayor of Cleveland, focusing on policy and coordination of projects and events.

Mission: Advising the Mayor of Cleveland on the strategic portfolio for harnessing and endorsing sustainability as an economic engine for innovation, growth, and the Sustainable Cleveland 2019 vision of a "green city on a blue lake."

Duration: 10 years (2009-2019) with well-defined benchmarks at 3-year intervals.

Composition of Council: 25 members with original appointments and subsequent reappointments made by the Mayor of Cleveland as follows:

- Five members serving 4-year terms appointed from corporations belonging to the Greater Cleveland Partnership (of which 1 member shall be from the Federal Reserve Bank of Cleveland serving the Fourth Federal Reserve District);
- Eleven members serving 3-year terms
 - o 4 members from local hospitals or biotechnology organizations,
 - o 3 members from local universities.
 - o 2 members from state or local government, and
 - o 2 members from The President's Council
- Seven members serving 2-year terms appointed from each of the following organizations (one selection each):
 - o E4S
 - o Parkworks
 - o GreenCityBlueLake Institute
 - o WIRE-Net
 - o Corporate Sustainability Network
 - o AFL-CIO Federation of Labor-Cleveland
 - o The Cleveland Building and Construction Trades Council
- Two members serving 1-year terms from national corporations or research organizations.

Officers of the Council: The officers of the Council shall consist of a president, a vice-president, a secretary, and a treasurer.

Staffing: The Mayor of Cleveland will assign his Chief of Sustainability to staff the Council.